



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/17/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 02-1J0104

05/17/2023

**Project ID:** 0220000013

SISKIYOU COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 4.5 MILES EAST OF SWILLUP CREEK BRIDGE TO 1.8 MILES WEST OF KLAMATH RIVER ROAD

**Contract Code:** F

**Location:** 02-Sis-96-27.8/99.6

**Number of Items:** 54

Pipe culverts, drainage inlets and headwalls.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 7    **Total Number of Working Days:** 70    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$305,778.60

**Number of Bidders:** 4    **Engineers Est:** \$1,130,005.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -27.06%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$824,226.40 Time: 70 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,118,226.40	VC0000014853	HAYES AND SONS INC. 60833 GORDONS FERRY ROAD HAPPY CAMP CA 96039	CSLB# 00515569    SB PUF CLAIMED Phone (530) 493-2679
2	Cost: \$937,518.00 Time: 70 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,231,518.00	VC2000002901	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION INC 1304 EAST ST #218 REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 01020337    SB PUF CLAIMED Phone (530) 338-8077 Fax (530) 390-0028
3	Cost: \$1,078,114.00 Time: 70 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,372,114.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471    SB PUF CLAIMED Phone (530) 223-6605
4	Cost: \$1,294,765.00 Time: 70 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,588,765.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229    SB PUF CLAIMED Phone (925) 552-8253

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	14,500.00	14,500.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	58,000.00	58,000.00
0006	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60.0	130.00	7,800.00
0007	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,200.00	5,200.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0009	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	290.0	2.00	580.00
0013	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	94.0	30.00	2,820.00
0014	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7.0	250.00	1,750.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
0016	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0017	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0018	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	350.00	350.00
0019	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0020	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0021	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0022	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	7.0	200.00	1,400.00
0023	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	0.3	250.00	75.00
0024	015323	PLANT TUBE (12" DIAMETER)	EA	12.0	300.00	3,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	6,400.0	2.10	13,440.00
0026	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	15.0	120.00	1,800.00
0027	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	36.0	690.00	24,840.00
0028	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	150.0	90.00	13,500.00
0029	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	90.0	148.00	13,320.00
0030	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	11.0	4,200.00	46,200.00
0031	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	16.0	4,500.00	72,000.00
0032	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	380.0	650.00	247,000.00
0033	610117	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	84.0	680.00	57,120.00
0034	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	37.0	165.00	6,105.00
0035	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	16.0	850.00	13,600.00
0036	039795	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	1.0	3,500.00	3,500.00
0037	698140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	130.0	150.00	19,500.00
0038	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	7.0	90.00	630.00
0039	015324	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE TEE ENERGY DISSIPATOR	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0040	705319	30" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0041	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	90.0	30.00	2,700.00
0042	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	330.0	25.00	8,250.00
0043	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0044	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5.0	650.00	3,250.00
0045	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	11.0	150.00	1,650.00
0046	010424	FILTER-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0047	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
0048	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22.0	12.00	264.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,311.0	3.40	11,257.40
0050	782110	RESET MAILBOX	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0051	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	15.0	85.00	1,275.00
0052	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0053	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	1,450.0	18.00	26,100.00
0054	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
					<b>Cost:</b>	<b>\$824,226.40</b>
					<b>Time:</b>	<b>70 Days x \$4,200.00</b>
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,118,226.40</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	77,700.00	77,700.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
0003	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0004	13,200.00	13,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0005	129,000.00	129,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
0006	350.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	72,000.00	500.00	30,000.00
0007	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	7,700.00	7,700.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0011	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	2.50	725.00	15.00	4,350.00	5.00	1,450.00
0013	36.00	3,384.00	25.00	2,350.00	20.00	1,880.00
0014	90.00	630.00	250.00	1,750.00	400.00	2,800.00
0015	550.00	550.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	300.00	600.00	750.00	1,500.00	400.00	800.00
0017	300.00	900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	1,200.00
0018	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0019	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	1,150.00	1,150.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0021	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0022	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
0023	2,500.00	750.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	900.00
0024	325.00	3,900.00	500.00	6,000.00	100.00	1,200.00
0025	3.00	19,200.00	1.75	11,200.00	2.00	12,800.00
0026	310.00	4,650.00	600.00	9,000.00	400.00	6,000.00
0027	195.00	7,020.00	315.00	11,340.00	400.00	14,400.00
0028	50.00	7,500.00	65.00	9,750.00	70.00	10,500.00
0029	87.00	7,830.00	113.00	10,170.00	150.00	13,500.00
0030	4,075.00	44,825.00	5,000.00	55,000.00	5,000.00	55,000.00
0031	3,400.00	54,400.00	3,800.00	60,800.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
0032	455.00	172,900.00	350.00	133,000.00	800.00	304,000.00
0033	475.00	39,900.00	540.00	45,360.00	850.00	71,400.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	350.00	12,950.00	250.00	9,250.00	400.00	14,800.00
0035	695.00	11,120.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
0036	11,500.00	11,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0037	222.00	28,860.00	290.00	37,700.00	250.00	32,500.00
0038	35.00	245.00	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00
0039	675.00	675.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0040	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0041	143.00	12,870.00	225.00	20,250.00	150.00	13,500.00
0042	29.00	9,570.00	50.00	16,500.00	40.00	13,200.00
0043	955.00	955.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0044	615.00	3,075.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0045	345.00	3,795.00	570.00	6,270.00	400.00	4,400.00
0046	765.00	1,530.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0047	398.00	7,960.00	520.00	10,400.00	600.00	12,000.00
0048	15.00	330.00	40.00	880.00	15.00	330.00
0049	4.00	13,244.00	4.00	13,244.00	5.00	16,555.00
0050	375.00	1,125.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
0051	60.00	900.00	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	2,250.00
0052	425.00	850.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
0053	11.00	15,950.00	17.00	24,650.00	13.00	18,850.00
0054	112,800.00	112,800.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	126,000.00	126,000.00
<b>Cost:</b>		<b>\$937,518.00</b>		<b>\$1,078,114.00</b>		<b>\$1,294,765.00</b>
<b>Time:</b>		<b>70 Days x \$4,200.00</b>		<b>70 Days x \$4,200.00</b>		<b>70 Days x \$4,200.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,231,518.00</b>		<b>\$1,372,114.00</b>		<b>\$1,588,765.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	JS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	1049103	ITEM 30 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014853	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	RADAR SPEED FEED BACK SIGNS
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	MESSAGE BOARDS
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGERS
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014853	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 25 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	SPRAYABLE THERMO STRIP

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 25 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (50%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 38 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL-FLAGGING (PARTIAL)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEMS 50-52
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 28 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 29 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002901	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (16%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 38 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 51 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 52 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 54 (7%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
NITTA INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 25 (55.3%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002901	NITTA INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES INC. CHICO CA	N/A	ITEM 16 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES INC. CHICO CA	N/A	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES INC. CHICO CA	N/A	ITEM 19 (100%)